

Illínois Township Association of General Assistance Caseworkers



The Illinois Township Association of General Assistance Caseworkers is accepting nominations for the three categories listed below: **Nominations must be received no later than November 7th.**

"**2022 Outstanding Caseworker of the Year**" must be nominated by the Supervisor, Administrator, General Assistance Director or Department Co-Worker. Candidates should be nominated in relation to the following criteria:

- Service Provided
- Going Above and Beyond Serving Residents
- Improving Services for the Community
- Community Involvement and Impact

PLEASE SUBMIT A ONE PAGE SUMMARY DETAILING WHY THIS CANDIDATE SHOULD BE AWARDED "2022 Outstanding Caseworker of the Year"

"**2022 Best Innovative Program**" must be nominated by the Supervisor, Direct Manager or Program Lead. This program must be utilized within the General Assistance Department and meet the following criteria:

- Program Description
- Service It Provides
- Outcomes, How This Program Benefits General Assistance Recipients

PLEASE SUBMIT A ONE PAGE SUMMARY DETAILING THIS PROGRAM AND WHY IT SHOULD BE AWARDED "2022 Best Innovative Program."

"2022 Township of the Year" Must be nominated by the Supervisor or Administrator. PLEASE SUBMIT A ONE PAGE SUMMARY DETAILING WHY YOUR TOWNSHIP SHOULD BE AWARDED "2022 Township of the Year."

Nominations should be emailed to: mimperato@hanover-township.org by November 10th.

Award Recipients will be announced at the TOI Conference in November.

AWARD NOMINATION FOR "2022 ______"

NOMINEE NAME:	NOMINATOR NAME:
TOWNSHIP:	TOWNSHIP:
POSITION:	POSITION:
PHONE:	PHONE:
EMAIL:	EMAIL:
SIGNATURE:	DATE:

THE NOMINATION APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN November 7th TO:

ILLINOIS TOWNSHIP ASSOCIATION OF GENERAL ASSISTANCE CASEWORKERS DIVISION c/o Mary Jo Imperato Hanover Township 7431 Astor Avenue, Hanover Park, Illinois 60133 Email: <u>mimperato@hanover-township.org</u> 630-540-9085 ext. 233

WINNERS FOR EACH CATEGORY WILL BE ANNOUNCED AT THE TOI CONFERENCE DURING THE GENERAL ASSISTANCE CASEWORKERS SESSION ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2021 at 2:30 PM AND EMAILED TO MEMBERS.